Name of Deceased
(Surname first)

Address, description and date of death of Deceased

Names, addresses and descnptlons of Persons to whom notices of claims are to be given
and names, in parentheses, of Personal Representatives

Date before which
notices of claim

to be given

TURNER, Mary Celia
SKILLICORN, Maud Elsie
Kemrsy, Thomas

REECE, Elizabeth Muriel
Mary (otherwise
Muriel).

DysoN, Minnie Reed

DEAN, Ellen

WarHURST, Elizabeth

HmrtoN, Harry ...

PENNELL, ‘Margaret

Louisa.

GREGORY, George John...

Harrison, Richard
Edward.
Dangy, Christopher

SaLes, Henry Frank ...

MARKS, Mrs. Lilian

Mary.

“ Wilbury,” 12, Crescent Road, Burgess Hill, Sussex,
Spinster. 8th Januvary, 1956.

* Heather Brae,” Oldfield Way, Heswall, Cheshire,
Widow. 15th December, 1955.

“ Rose Cottage,” Raikes Road, Little Thornton, near
Blackpool, Lancashire. 10th’ May, 1954,

10, Partridge Road, Cardiff, Spinster. 14th
November, 1955. .
14A, Francis Halifax, Spinster. 19th

Street,
December, 1955.

31, Chestnut Avenue, Spalding, Lincolashire, Widow,
10th August, 1955.

45, Old Dam, Peak Forest, Derbyshire, Widow. 1st
December, 1955.

34, City Road, Edgbastom, Birmingham, Naval
Ordnance Examiner. 16th February, 1954.
Middlesbrough, Spinster. 21st

20, Percy Street,
January, 1956.

12, North Street, Crediton, Devon, Builder (Retired).
20th April, 1955.

8, Findon Road, Shepherds Bush, London, W.12,
Fishmonger (Retired). 11th January, 1956.

14, Northstead Manor Drive, Scarborough, Yorkshire,
Retired Engineer. 11th January, 1956.

198, Hoylake Crescent, Ickenham, Uxbridge,
Mnddlesex formerly of Combe Martin, Devon,
Retired Supenntendent G.P.O. 3rd January, 1956.

6, Shaftesbury Road, Wilton, Wilts, Widow. 9th
Januvary, 1956.

Barclays Bank Ltd., Trustee Department, 138, Queens Road, Brighton 1, Sussex

Mace & Jones, 31, Dale Street, Liverpool 2, Solicitors.
Cheers and John Morgan Jones.)

J. K. Lawson, 15, Abingdon Street, Blackpool, Solicitor:

(Frederick Williams, Margaret
(Arthur Sutcliffe Keirby) ...

Buchannan, Giles & Evans, 15, Churchill Way, Cardiff, Solicitors,

(Lionel Thorngate
Evans.)

The Yorkshire Penny Bank Ltd., Trustee Department, 2, Infirmary Street, Leeds 1 ...

Bartlett & Gluckstein, 199, Piccadilly, W.1, Solicitors. (Ernest Cecil Dean and Mabel

Ann Harcourt.)

Ernest Farrington & Son, 21,
Goodwin.)

D. Clark, Brookes & Co., 368, High Street, Smethwick, Solicitors.
and John Norris Hinton) __

Spring Gardens, Manchester 2, Solicitors. (Francis

(Norman Paskin

i T T TS AT T T G 4 Lo i

Eric Thompson.)

Veitch, Penny & Harward, 2, Market Street, Crediton, Devon, Solicitors, (Samuel
Hugh Gregory and Lilian Kate Gregory.)

Barclays Bank Limited, Trustee Department, Sloane Street, London, S.W.1, or
{ Dulée)& Sons, 18- 19 Ironmonger Lane, London E.C2, Sohcltors (Barclays Bank
imite

National Provincial Bank Limited, Trustee Department, Land of Green Ginger, Hull,
Yolrkshu'e, or Birdsall & Snowball Bank Chambers, Scarborough, Yorksh.lre,
Solicitors.

Garner & Hancock, 180, High Street, Hounslow, Middlesex, Solicitors.

(Barclays
Bank Ltd.)

Lloyds Bank Limited, Executor and Trustee Department, 18, High Street, Southampton,
or Jonas & Parker, 45 Castle Street, Salisbury, Wnlts Solicitors.

King & Thompson, 86, Borough Road, Middlesbrough, Solicitors. (Irene Russell and-

12th April,
11th April,
11th April,

14th April,

14th April,
11th April,
11th April,
13th April,
16th April,
20th April,

I7th April,

14th April,

14th April,

11th April,

1956

1956

1956

1956

1956

1956

1956

1956

1956

1956

1956

1956

1956

1956

(132)
(133)
(134)

(135)

(136)
137
(155)
(156)

(157

(158)

(159)

(160)

(161)

(162)

9661 ‘XHV[RI&EH 01 "ALIHZVD NOANOT HHL

LLS



