Name of Deceased (Surname first)	Address, description and date of death of Deceased	Names, addresses and descriptions of Persons to whom notices of claims are to be given and names, in parentheses, of Personal Representatives	Date before which notices of claim to be given	
TURNER, Mary Celia	"Wilbury," 12, Crescent Road, Burgess Hill, Sussex, Spinster. 8th January, 1956.	Barclays Bank Ltd., Trustee Department, 138, Queens Road, Brighton 1, Sussex	12th April, 1956	(132)
KILLICORN, Maud Elsie	"Heather Brae," Oldfield Way, Heswall, Cheshire, Widow. 15th December, 1955.	Mace & Jones, 31, Dale Street, Liverpool 2, Solicitors. (Frederick Williams, Margaret Cheers and John Morgan Jones.)	11th April, 1956	(133)
Keirby, Thomas	"Rose Cottage," Raikes Road, Little Thornton, near Blackpool, Lancashire. 10th May, 1954.	J. K. Lawson, 15, Abingdon Street, Blackpool, Solicitor: (Arthur Sutcliffe Keirby)	11th April, 1956	(134)
REECE, Elizabeth Muriel Mary (otherwise Muriel).	10, Partridge Road, Cardiff, Spinster. 14th November, 1955.	Buchannan, Giles & Evans, 15, Churchill Way, Cardiff, Solicitors. (Lionel Thorngate Evans.)	14th April, 1956	(135)
Dyson, Minnie Reed	14A, Francis Street, Halifax, Spinster. 19th December, 1955.	The Yorkshire Penny Bank Ltd., Trustee Department, 2, Infirmary Street, Leeds 1	14th April, 1956	(136)
DEAN, Ellen	31, Chestnut Avenue, Spalding, Lincolnshire, Widow. 10th August, 1955.	Bartlett & Gluckstein, 199, Piccadilly, W.1, Solicitors. (Ernest Cecil Dean and Mabel Ann Harcourt.)	11th April, 1956	(137)
VARHURST, Elizabeth	45, Old Dam, Peak Forest, Derbyshire, Widow. 1st December, 1955.	Ernest Farrington & Son, 21, Spring Gardens, Manchester 2, Solicitors. (Francis Goodwin.)	11th April, 1956	(155)
Inton, Harry	34, City Road, Edgbaston, Birmingham, Naval Ordnance Examiner. 16th February, 1954.	W. D. Clark, Brookes & Co., 368, High Street, Smethwick, Solicitors. (Norman Paskin and John Norris Hinton.)	13th April, 1956	(156)
ennell, Margaret Louisa.	20, Percy Street, Middlesbrough, Spinster. 21st January, 1956.	King & Thompson, 86, Borough Road, Middlesbrough, Solicitors. (Irene Russell and Eric Thompson.)	16th April, 1956	(157)
GREGORY, George John	12, North Street, Crediton, Devon, Builder (Retired). 20th April, 1955.	Veitch, Penny & Harward, 2, Market Street, Crediton, Devon, Solicitors. (Samuel Hugh Gregory and Lilian Kate Gregory.)	20th April, 1956	(158)
Harrison, Richard Edward.	8, Findon Road, Shepherds Bush, London, W.12, Fishmonger (Retired). 11th January, 1956.	Barclays Bank Limited, Trustee Department, 1, Sloane Street, London, S.W.1, or F. Duke & Sons, 18-19, Ironmonger Lane, London, E.C.2, Solicitors. (Barclays Bank Limited.)	17th April, 1956	(159)
DANBY, Christopher	14, Northstead Manor Drive, Scarborough, Yorkshire, Retired Engineer. 11th January, 1956.	National Provincial Bank Limited, Trustee Department, Land of Green Ginger, Hull, Yorkshire, or Birdsall & Snowball, Bank Chambers, Scarborough, Yorkshire, Solicitors.	14th April, 1956	(160)
SALES, Henry Frank	198, Hoylake Crescent, Ickenham, Uxbridge, Middlesex, formerly of Combe Martin, Devon, Retired Superintendent, G.P.O. 3rd January, 1956.	Garner & Hancock, 180, High Street, Hounslow, Middlesex, Solicitors. (Barclays Bank Ltd.)	14th April, 1956	(161)
MARKS, Mrs. Lilian Mary.	6, Shaftesbury Road, Wilton, Wilts, Widow. 9th January, 1956.	Lloyds Bank Limited, Executor and Trustee Department, 18, High Street, Southampton, or Jonas & Parker, 45, Castle Street, Salisbury, Wilts, Solicitors.	11th April, 1956	(162)